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No.BPUT/VI/Estt./277/19/ Y QD"’] Date: 2 .12.2020
NOTIFICATION
LIST OF HOLIDAYS OF BPUT OFFICE AT ROURKELA FOR THE YEAR-2021
SL Date Day of the Name of the Festivals/ No. of days
week Commemorative Days
01 01.01.2021 | Friday New year Day 01
02 14.01.2021 | Thursday Makar Sankranti 01
03 23.01.2021 | Saturday Netaji Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti/ 01
Veer Surendra Sai Jayanti
04 26.01.2021 | Tuesday Republic Day 01
05 16.02.2021 | Tuesday Saraswati Puja 01
06 05.03.2021 | Friday Panchayatiraj Divas 01
07 11.03.2021 | Thursday Maha Shivaratri 01
08 29.03.2021 | Monday Holi 01
09 01.04.2021 | Thursday Utkal Divas 01
10 02.04.2021 Friday Good Friday 01
11 14.04.2021 | Wednesday Maha Vishuva Sankranti/ 01
Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Jayanti

12 21.04.2021 | Wednesday | Ram Navami 01
13 14.05.2021 | Friday Id-ul-Fitre 01
14 10.06.2021 | Thursday Sabitri Amabasya 01
15 14.06.2021 | Monday Pahili Raja 01
16 | 15.06.2021 | Tuesday Raja Sankranti 01
17 12.07.2021 | Monday Ratha Yatra 01
18 20.07.2021 | Tuesday Bahuda 01
19 21.07.2021 | Wednesday | Id-ul-Zuha 01
20 20.08.2021 | Friday Muharram 01
21 30.08.2021 | Monday Janmastami 01
22 10.09.2021 | Friday Ganesh Puja 01
23 02.10.2021 | Saturday Gandhi Jayanti 01
24 06.10.2021 | Wednesday | Mahalaya 01
25 12.10.2021 | Tuesday Durga Puja to Kumar Purnima 08

to to and ; (excluding

20:10.2021 | Wednesday ' | Birthday of Prophet Mohammad Sunday)

26 04.11.2021 | Thursday Kali Puja and Diwali 01
27 19.11.2021 | Friday Rahasa Purnima 01
28 27.11.2021 | Saturday Prathamastami 01
29 25.12.2021 | Saturday X-mass Day 01
Total No. of Days 36

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA, ROURKELA

(An Affiliating State University of Govt. of Odisha)

Hd. Qrs. : BPUT Campus, Chhend, Rourkela-769 015, Ph. : (0661) 2482556,558,559,560,561,563,564 Fax : (0661) 2482562,

website : www.bput.ac.in

a)



~4

List of Festivals/Commemorative Days (which are generally declared as holidays for BPUT) fall on
Sundays/Second Saturdays during the Calendar Year-2021.

SL | Date Day of the Name of the Festivals/ No. of days
week Commemorative Days
01 | 28.03.2021 | Sunday Dola Purnima 01
02 | 15.08.2021 | Sunday Independence Day 01
03 | 22.08.2021 | Sunday Jhulana Purnima / 01
Rakhi Purnima
04 | 11.09.2021 | 2" Saturday Nuakhai 01
Total No. of Days 04
List of Optional Holidays for BPUT for the Calendar Year-2021.
SL | Date Day of the Name of the No. of days
week Festivals/Commemorative Days
01 | 20.01.2021 | Wednesday Guru Govind Singh Birthday 01
02 | 14.04.2021 | Wednesday Mahaveer Jayanti 01
03 | 10.05.2021 | Monday Shabe-E-Quadar 01
04 | 26.05.2021 | Wednesday Budha Purnima / 01
Birthdat of Pandit Raghunath Murmu
05 | 12.11.2021 | Friday Anla Navami 01
06 | 24.12.2021 | Friday Christmass Eve 01
Total No. of Days 06

The University Employees may avail one Optional holiday on any of the festive occasions/
commemoratiye days listed above irrespective of their religious aﬁi!ia}jon/denomination.

Note:

a) In addition to the above 36 days of holidays, the Vice Chancellor may at his discretion, grant

four (4) days holidays for other occasions/special occasions during the year 2021.

b) 21.11.2021 (Sunday) shall be observed as University Foundation Day.
c) The Working hour of the University is from 10.00 A.M to 05.30 P.M with one hour lunch

break from 2.00 P.M to 3.00 P.M.

d) In addltlon to the above festive occaS|ons/commemorat|ve days, the Unlverszty shaII also

remain closed on Sundays and Second Saturdays of every month during 2021.

By order of Vice Chancellor

g

Sd/-
REGISTRAR



Memo No. bM\O Date:  3).12.2020

Copy forwarded to

1)

2)
3)

9)

The Special Secretary to Hon’ble Chancellor, Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Raj
Bhawan, Bhubaneswar for information.

The Chief Secretary to Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.

The Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Skill Development & Technical Education
Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.

The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi for
information.

The Member Secretary, AICTE, New Delhi for information.

The Director, Technical Education and Training, kila Maidan, Cuttack for information.

The Registrar of all Universities of the State for information.

All Directors/Officers of the University for Information.

All Section Heads of University for information.

10) The Principals of all Constituent & Affiliated Colleges of BPUT and Director 1/C, CAPGS for

information in continuation to University notification no.4607, dt. 19.09.2019.

11) OSD to the Vice Chancellor for information.
12) OIC, Central Stores and Purchase for information. He is requested to take necessary steps for

printing of University Calendar for the Year 2021.

13) Information Office for web-circulation

14) University Notice Board.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR





